TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard E. Solomon Enterprises, Inc.		02/12/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Richard Solomon	
Street Address:	8460 Higuera Street	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1366778	MECANIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bovassol@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Louis J. Bovasso

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Ave., Suite 400E
Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71890-010000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Louis J. Bovasso

Total Attachments: 2 source=71890#page1.tif source=71890#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002987 FRAME: 0159

900016471

H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard E. Solomon Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation, at 8460 Higuera Street, Culver City, CA 90232, is the sole owner of all right, title, and interest and all goodwill in the mark ("Trademark") shown in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Richard Solomon, an individual, located at 8460 Higuera Street, Culver City, CA 90232, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark, any common law rights therein, and any pending applications or registrations thereon, along with goodwill of the business relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Richard E. Solomon Enterprises, Inc., hereby assigns said Trademark to Richard Solomon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, effective March 2, 1994.

Signed at cucre city, this 2 ND day of De Cember 2004.

By:

Richard E. Solomon Enterprises, Inc

Richard Solomon, President

Encl.: Exhibit A

LA-FS1\311177v01\71890.010000

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>U.S. Reg. No.</u> <u>Registered</u>

MECANIC & 1,366,778 Design

1,366,778 October 22, 1985

LA-FS1\311177v01\71890.010000

RECORDED: 12/09/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002987 FRAME: 0161